
TC LOCATION SS Liaison Total Target 1st car
SS km km km time due
0 MONACO - START LEG 1 0,00 0,00 07.30

1 TOURETTE DU CHÂTEAU 59,56 59,56 1h12' 08.42

SS 1 TOURETTE DU CHÂTEAU - ST ANTONIN 24,77 08.45
REFUEL - MALLEMOISSON RZ 1 (169,44)

Distance to next refuel (23,27) (138,97) (162,24)

2 LA MOTTE CHALANCON 220,79 245,56 4h24' 13.09

SS 2 LA MOTTE CHALANCON - ST NAZAIRE LE 
DESERT 23,27 13.12

REFUEL - SAILLANS RZ 2 (28,06)

Distance to next refuel (30,39) (111,15) (141,54)

2A Tyres service in 28,15 51,42 1h05' 14.17

TYRES SERVICE (SAILLANS) 0h10'

2B Tyres service out 0,12 0,12 14.27

2C Regroup in 57,41 57,41 1h20' 15.47

3 Regroup out - ST JEAN EN ROYANS 0,10 0,10 0h15' 16.02

SS 3 ST JEAN EN ROYANS - COL DE 
GAUDISSART 30,39 16.05

3A Service in 53,03 83,42 1h40' 17.45

SERVICE A (VALENCE) 78,43 419,16 497,59 0h45'

3B Service out - Parc Fermé in 0,20 0,20 18.30
LEG 1 : TOTALS 78,43 419,36 497,79

77e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO 2009

LEG 1 - WEDNESDAY 21 JANUARY 2009

VERSION 11 - 05/01/2009
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TC LOCATION SS Liaison Total Target 1st car
SS km km km time due
3C 08.15

SERVICE B (VALENCE) 0h20'

3D Service out 0,20 0,20 08.35
REFUEL - VALENCE RZ 3

Distance to next refuel (50,97) (91,95) (142,92)

4 LABATIE D'ANDAURE 65,43 65,43 1h20' 09.55

SS 4 LABATIE D'ANDAURE - ST PIERRE SUR 
DOUX (bif. D228/D532) 25,30 09.58

5 ST BONNET LE FROID 5,37 30,67 0h37' 10.35

SS 5 ST BONNET - ST JULIEN MOLHESABATE - 
ST BONNET 25,67 10.38

REFUEL - ST AGREVE RZ 4 (21,15)

Distance to next refuel (21,92) (56,60) (78,52)

6 LAMASTRE 43,33 69,00 1h22' 12.00

SS 6 LAMASTRE - GILHOC - ALBOUSSIERE 21,92 12.03
6A Regroup in 34,10 56,02 1h10 13.13

6B Regroup out - Service in 0,12 0,12 0h15' 13.28

SERVICE C (VALENCE) 72,89 148,55 221,44 0h20'

6C Service out 0,20 0,20 13.48
REFUEL - VALENCE RZ 5

Distance to next refuel (50,97) (91,95) (142,92)

7 LABATIE D'ANDAURE 65,43 65,43 1h18' 15.08

SS 7 LABATIE D'ANDAURE - ST PIERRE S/ 
DOUX (bif. D228/D532) 25,30 15.11

8 ST BONNET LE FROID 5,37 30,67 0h37' 15.48

SS 8 ST BONNET - ST JULIEN MOLHESABATE - 
ST BONNET 25,67 15.51

REFUEL - ST AGREVE RZ 6 (21,15)

Distance to next refuel (21,92) (56,60) (78,52)

9 LAMASTRE 43,33 69,00 1h22' 17.13

SS 9 LAMASTRE - GILHOC - ALBOUSSIERE 21,92 17.16
9A Service in 34,22 56,14 1h10' 18.26

SERVICE D (VALENCE) 72,89 148,55 221,44 0h45'

9B Service out - Parc Fermé in 0,20 0,20 19.11

LEG 2 : TOTALS 145,78 297,30 443,08

VALENCE – START LEG 2 - Parc Fermé out - Service in

77e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO 2009
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TC LOCATION SS Liaison Total Target 1st car
SS km km km time due
9C 06.30

SERVICE E (VALENCE) 0h20'

9D Service out 0,20 0,20 06.50
REFUEL - VALENCE RZ 7

Distance to next refuel (30,42) (179,86) (210,28)

10 MONTAUBAN SUR OUVEZE 122,15 122,15 2h30' 09.20

SS 10 MONTAUBAN S/ OUVEZE - EYGALAYES 30,42 09.23
REFUEL - CHÂTEAU ARNOUX RZ 8 (57,71)

Distance to next refuel (184,03) (184,03)

10A MONACO Parc Fermé in 240,38 270,80 4h45' 14.08

10B MONACO Parc Fermé out 18.22

10C Service in 0,76 0,76 0h03' 18.25

SERVICE F (MONACO) 30,42 362,73 393,91 0h20'

10D Service out 0,60 0,60 18.45
REFUEL - MONACO RZ 9

Distance to next refuel (53,81) (91,12) (144,93)

11 COL DE BRAUS 41,59 41,59 0h52' 19.37

SS 11 COL DE BRAUS - LA BOLLENE VESUBIE 34,68 19.40
12 LANTOSQUE 6,79 41,47 0h50' 20.30

SS 12 LANTOSQUE - LUCERAM 19,13 20.33
12A Regroup in 41,97 61,10 1h12' 21.45

12B Regroup out - Service in 0,17 0,17 0h15' 22.00
SERVICE G (MONACO) 53,81 91,12 144,93 0h20'

12C Service out 0,60 0,60 22.20
REFUEL - MONACO RZ 10

Distance to next refuel (52,19) (85,57) (137,76)

13 COL DE BRAUS 41,59 41,59 0h52' 23.12

SS 13 COL DE BRAUS - LA BOLLENE VESUBIE 34,68 23.15
14 LANTOSQUE 6,79 41,47 0h50' 00.05

SS 14 LANTOSQUE - LUCERAM 19,13 00.08
14A Service in 41,84 60,97 1h12' 01.20

SERVICE H (MONACO) 53,81 90,82 144,63 0h10'

14B Service out - Parc Fermé in 0,40 0,40 01.30

LEG 3 : TOTALS 138,04 545,07 683,87
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VALENCE – START LEG 3 - Parc Fermé out - Service in
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Saturday 24 January

LEG 3 - FRIDAY 23 - SATURDAY 24 JANUARY 2009


